Form PTO 1596 (Rev. 5-93) GMB No. 0681 0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 5140-0
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):
Atecs Mannesmann GmbH		Name: Berstorff GmbH	
		Internal Address: Street Address: An der Breite	w William 5
			n wiese 3
		City: Hannover	
- No. 19-1		State/Country: Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  3. Nature of conveyance:	atlached? [] Yes (x] No	Zip: 30625	
[x] Assignment []	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? [   Yes [x] No
[ ] Security Agreement	Change of Name		
[] Other	onongo of Manie		
Execution Date: 6/13/03			
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed togonal A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the  B. Patent No.(s)  6,502,977	application is:
	Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [x] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li></ol>	Orn correctondence	Total number of application patents involved:	ns and
Name: <u>Lance J. Lieberman</u>			1
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lie	berman & Pavane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40 <u>.00</u>
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 1		Enclosed     Authorized to be charged.  [x]	ged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip:	10176	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this p	03-2412 age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing info	วยกิสินังก is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document	·	)	, any attached copy is a
Lance J. Lieberman Name of Person Signing		us	July 2, 2003
Reg. No. 28,437	Signature		Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document:	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0338** 

Attorney Docket Number: 5140-0(2)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atecs Mannesmann GmbH (formerly Atecs Mannesmann AG)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having an office at

Mannesmannufer 2, 40213 Düsseldorf, Germany is the owner of an undivided one-half interest

in and to:

• U.S. Patent No. 6,502,977, issued January 7, 2003, entitled Extruder Plant With

Worm Extruder and Gearwheel Extruder. 1997

WHEREAS, Berstorff GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a German

corporation, having a place of business at An der Breiten Wiese 5, 30625 Hannover, Germany,

is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent all reissues and

extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its

entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

in conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its

authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

Assignment

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0339

Attorney Docket Number: 5140-0(2)

**Atecs Manensmann GmbH** 

Date: 14 NE 13, 2003

Title DIRECTOR

Witness

Witness

K. Schenk

M. Nöhles

Assignment

Page 2

**PATENT** REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0340